Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); NetKids, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Integrity Incorporated Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other	Address:Street Address:_1000 Cody Road City:Mobile State: AL Zip: 36695 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕍 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Other Other domestic
Execution Date: December 26, 2001	representative designation is attached: □ Yos ♠ No (Designations must be a separate document from easignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) ettached? □ Yes ▶ No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:J. Ralph King, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 014-153CRR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: King & Schickli PLLC 247 North Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 11-0978
City: Lexington State: KY Zip:40507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. J. RALPH KING Name of Person Signing Total number of pagest including cover.	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 17 JAN 2002 prature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0961**

ASSIGNMENT

KING & SCHICKLI PLLC

WHEREAS, KIDCITE CORPORATION, a California for profit corporation with a principal place of business at 2240 Encinitas Boulevard, Suite D, Encinitas, California 92024 (hereinafter referred to as KidCite), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademarks INTEGRITY and Design, and the Registration Applications, Serial Nos. 76191623 and 76191434, respectively, (see Exhibit A) for the marks; \mathcal{A}^{I}

WHEREAS, KIDCITE has not abandoned said trademarks as of the date of execution of this Assignment and has otherwise maintained the validity of said marks and their registration applications;

AND WHEREAS, INTEGRITY INCORPORATED (Integrity), a for profit Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1000 Cody Road, Mobile, Alabama 36695 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and its said U.S. Trademark Registration Applications;

Netkids Inc. メットー AND WHEREAS, based on an understanding between **KIDCITE** and INTEGRITY that this Assignment must be made to protect INTEGRITY'S rights to the marks:

AND WHEREAS, all other conditions for transfer of such rights have been met;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0962 -2-

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and Netkly, Inc. And adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, KIDCITE does hereby formally assign, quitclaim and therefore transfer unto INTEGRITY and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and Registration Applications, Serial Nos. 76191623 and 76191434, together with all business and goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the trademarks. Integrity, Inc., as warranted by I Ralph [Sing, will not utilize to Netkids, Inc." Integrity design."

KIDCITE CORPORATION

Date: December 26, 2001

Ву: _____

Leslie A. Thornburgh, President

STATE OF California

COUNTY OR

On this 26 day of 2001, before me personally appeared Leslie A. Thornburgh, to me known to be the person(s) named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

DION NE M. BEESON ED COMMITTE MESSON ED NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Corm I. Explires Sep. 19, 2002 9

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0963